# vendor registration

## Participate in the 10<sup>th</sup> annual **Tasting Statesboro... The United Way!**

Since 2011, the United Way of Southeast Georgia has successfully hosted Tasting Statesboro... the United Way to raise awareness and money for their member agencies. Every year establishments from around the area have participated in the event to promote their menus ranging from breakfast, lunch, dinner and appetizers to desserts, coffee, beer and wine! All proceeds from the event directly benefit local charities.

Tasting statesboro THE UNITED WAY

THE NEXT TASTING WILL BE HELD:

Thursday, March 5, 2020, from 5:30pm - 7:30pm AT the Russell Union Ballroom

### vendor information

VENDOR how it should be listed in publicity					
CONTACT PERSON					
STREET ADDRESS					
CITY		STATE		ZIP	
PHONE		FAX			
EMAIL					
WEB ADDRESS					
SOCIAL MEDIA					
NAMES OF REPRESENTATIVES					
due to space, each vendor is permitted the maximum of 2 representatives					
ELECTRICITY*	☐ YES ☐ NO *first come, first serve as it is limited. Plea:	se select	if only necessary		

Participating vendors will receive their logo on TastingStatesboro.com linked to their website, and recognition via social media and event program. In 2019, 35 local restaurants participated and over 450 people attended Tasting Statesboro raising over \$22,000 for local non-profit agencies. Awards are given by way of guest votes; winners will receive framed award along with recognition on TastingStatesboro.com and social media. Those interested in selling prepackaged food at the event will require a \$25 surcharge. We would also like each vendor to each donate a gift card.

Thursday, March 5, 2020 5:30pm - 7:30pm Russell Union Ballroom Georgia Southern University 85 Georgia Avenue · Statesboro, GA



## United Way of Southeast Georgia

### 2020 LOCAL CHARITIES INCLUDE

Area Christians Together in Service American Red Cross Boys & Girls Club Boy Scouts - Coastal Empire Council Bulloch Alcohol & Drug Council Bulloch Med Connection Citizen Against Violence Child Advocacy Services SEGA Concerted Services Family Literacy Initiative Ferst Foundation Food Bank Girl Scouts of Historic Georgia Hearts & Hands Clinic His 'Boro Wheelchair Ramp Builders **Homebound Services** Family Library Literacy Services Prevent Child Abuse Senior Companion

## DEADLINE: Thursday, February 20, 2020

Reserve your spot and ensure your business is represented in publicity. Please return registration and submit a high resolution logo by Thursday, February 20, 2020, to Carey Melton via email: cmelton@unitedwaysega.org. Agreements can also be faxed to (912) 489-4388. Registrations submitted after February 20 will incur a \$50 registration fee. Questions? Call the United Way office at (912) 489-8475

#### AGREEMENT

By signing here, you understand and agree to the following:

- The United Way of Southeast Georgia will provide one 8' table; tablecloths; mason jars for voting; electricity\*; publicity; and non-alcoholic beverages. If vendor registers and supplies logo by Thurs., Feb. 20, the United Way will include vendor in printed publicity.
- As a vendor you will provide a high resolution (digital format) logo by Thurs., Feb. 20; a sampling of your choice for 450 guests; a representative to set up your station to be fully operating by 4:30, to serve your offering throughout the event, and take down your station by 8:00pm; plates; and silverware and understand that there is no registration fee if registered by Feb. 20, all in-kind donations are tax deductible, and stations are expected to be presented in a professional fashion.

SIGNATURE	DATE